ASTRO SIRIUS
IMO No: 9120932 TANKER 1996 / 53074 GT

COMPANY: YARD INFORMATION: DEMOLITION:
Kristen Navigation Inc., Daewoo Shipbuilding & Marine Chittagong, 25/09/2019
Greece Engineering Co., Ltd

(South Korea)

Delaware River 5/2/1999 © J. Curdy (S. Wiedner collection)

2014: Sold to Middle East Buyers (Jabil Qiwan General Trading LLC, UAE). Renamed AGIRI.
2019: Sold to cash buyers and renamed IRIS for demolition at Chittagong, 25/09/2019.

BASIC DATA: OWNER & FLAG HISTORY:

Crude Oil / Products Tanker IRIS since 01/08/2019

Double Hull AGIRI since 01/05/2014

GT: 53074 ASTRO SIRIUS 12-05-2000 LRF

DWT: 98805 Flag Date of record Source

Loa: 248.00 (BB) Comoros since 01/08/2019

Bmd: 43.00 Panama since 01/05/2014

Draft: 13.52 Greece 12-05-2000 LRF

Engine: 1x oil B&W 5S70MC Registered owner Date of record Source

Power: 14084 kW TATIANA INVESTMENTS LTD since 08/08/2019
Speed: 15.2 kn AGIRI INVESTMENTS CORP since 04/05/2014

SKYLARK MARITIME 30-05-1996 LRF

Ship manager Date of record Source

TATIANA INVESTMENTS LTD since 08/08/2019
PENTACONTINENT DMCC since 10/04/2017

ITMLTD since 16/08/2015

ITM HOLDING since 06/05/2014

JABIL QIWAN GENERAL TRADING since 04/05/2014
MARAN TANKERS MANAGEMENT INC since 16/04/2009
KRISTEN NAVIGATION 30-05-1996 LRF

EX-NAMES:
ASTRO SIRIUS 1996-14 Skylark Special Maritime Enterprise, Greece
AGIRI 2014-19 Agiri Investments Corp, Panama

IRIS 2019-19 Tatiana Investments Ltd, Comoros




GENERAL VESSEL INFORMATION:
1996:

The ASTRO SIRIUS -- an Aframax tanker for Kristen Navigation, Inc. -- is one of two vessels built by Daewoo Heavy Industries

honored as a Great Ship this year.

Designed by Daewoo for the Greece-based owner, the ASTRO SIRIUS is the third in a five-ship order for Kristen.

The ship is one of a series which uses a new structural design philosophy which is aimed at producing stronger, safer ships, which

comply with all of the latest international safety and environmental regulations.

(www.marinelink.com)

2014
TradeWinds

The Global Shipping News Source

Kanellakis family sells elderly tanker for

$10m

Greece’s Kanellakis family appears to be getting a firm price for an 18-year-

old aframax tanker.

9May 2014 Q:00GMT  LIPDATED 8 May 2014 0:00 GMT
By Trond Lillestolen Oslo

Sources say the DSME-built 98 000-dwt Astro Sirius (built 1996) has been committed to a

The chin

TANKEROperator

Middle Eastern interests were said to be behind the purchase of the 1996-built Aframax "Astro Sirus’

for $10 mill.

(www.tankeroperator.com -May 09 2014)

2019:
Intermodal =

Research & Valuations

whirh anline nlatfnrm VecealeWalil

Demolition Sales

Name Size Ldt Built

AGIRI 98,805 16,984 1996 DAEWOO,S. Korea

(Weekly Market Report - 5th August 2019)

Yard

TANKER

Type S/ldt

S 401/Ldt

Breakers

undisclosed

IRIS (9120932; Comoros) (Agiri -19, Astro Sirius -14) 53,074/96 - Crude Qil Tanker. By
Tatiana Investments Ltd, St Kitts & Nevis, to Bangladesh breakers and arrived Chittagong,

25/09/2019. Commenced 29/09/2018.
(WSS Marine News 07/2020)
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VESSEL NAME EXNAME
ATLANTIC MERCHANT GENERAL
ALTZEA ALIZEA
ATBAN WATBAN
JB -83 SULPHUR GLORY
KROK AEROTIRI

AGIRI

Last update: 15/8/2020

IMONO
9002673
9079183
9102253
2072862
9007752
9120932

YOB
1992
1995
1996
1993
1994
1936

TYPE
BC

LDT IN MT
36,280.26
9.107.53
48,100.00
1,592.00
8.696.20
16,984.10

Comments

as-is Fujairah

PRICE IN USD
392.00
390.00
398.00
320.00
390.00
393.00



