

# ASTRO SIRIUS

IMO No: 9120932 TANKER 1996 / 53074 GT

## COMPANY:

Kristen Navigation Inc.,  
Greece

## YARD INFORMATION:

Daewoo Shipbuilding & Marine  
Engineering Co., Ltd  
(South Korea)

## DEMOLITION:

Chittagong, 25/09/2019



Delaware River 5/2/1999 © J. Curdy (S. Wiedner collection)

**2014:** Sold to Middle East Buyers (Jabil Qiwan General Trading LLC, UAE). **Renamed AGIRI.**

**2019:** Sold to cash buyers and **renamed IRIS** for demolition at Chittagong, 25/09/2019.

## BASIC DATA:

Crude Oil / Products Tanker  
Double Hull  
GT: 53074  
DWT: 98805  
Loa: 248.00 (BB)  
Bmd: 43.00  
Draft: 13.52  
Engine: 1x oil B&W 5S70MC  
Power: 14084 kW  
Speed: 15.2 kn

## OWNER & FLAG HISTORY:

IRIS since 01/08/2019  
AGIRI since 01/05/2014  
ASTRO SIRIUS 12-05-2000 LRF  
Flag Date of record Source  
Comoros since 01/08/2019  
Panama since 01/05/2014  
Greece 12-05-2000 LRF  
Registered owner Date of record Source  
TATIANA INVESTMENTS LTD since 08/08/2019  
AGIRI INVESTMENTS CORP since 04/05/2014  
SKYLARK MARITIME 30-05-1996 LRF  
Ship manager Date of record Source  
TATIANA INVESTMENTS LTD since 08/08/2019  
PENTACONTINENT DMCC since 10/04/2017  
ITM LTD since 16/08/2015  
ITM HOLDING since 06/05/2014  
JABIL QIWAN GENERAL TRADING since 04/05/2014  
MARAN TANKERS MANAGEMENT INC since 16/04/2009  
KRISTEN NAVIGATION 30-05-1996 LRF

## EX-NAMES:

ASTRO SIRIUS	1996-14	Skylark Special Maritime Enterprise, Greece
AGIRI	2014-19	Agiri Investments Corp, Panama
IRIS	2019-19	Tatiana Investments Ltd, Comoros

**GENERAL VESSEL INFORMATION:**

**1996:**

The **ASTRO SIRIUS** -- an Aframax tanker for Kristen Navigation, Inc. -- is one of two vessels built by Daewoo Heavy Industries honored as a Great Ship this year.

Designed by Daewoo for the Greece-based owner, the **ASTRO SIRIUS** is the third in a five-ship order for Kristen.

The ship is one of a series which uses a new structural design philosophy which is aimed at producing stronger, safer ships, which comply with all of the latest international safety and environmental regulations.

(www.marinelink.com)

**2014:**



## Kanellakis family sells elderly tanker for \$10m

Greece's Kanellakis family appears to be getting a firm price for an 18-year-old aframax tanker.

9 May 2014 0:00 GMT *UPDATED 9 May 2014 0:00 GMT*  
By **Trond Lillestolen Oslo**

Sources say the DSME-built 98,000-dwt Astro Sirius (built 1996) has been committed to a Middle East-based buyer for \$10m. The ship, which online platform VesselsValue.com

### TANKEROperator

Middle Eastern interests were said to be behind the purchase of the 1996-built Aframax 'Astro Sirius' for \$10 mill.

(www.tankeroperator.com -May 09 2014)

**2019:**



### Demolition Sales

Name	Size	Ldt	Built	Yard	Type	\$/Ldt	Breakers	Comments
AGIRI	98,805	16,984	1996	DAEWOO, S. Korea	TANKER	\$ 401/Ldt	undisclosed	as-is Fujairah

(Weekly Market Report - 5th August 2019)

IRIS (9120932; Comoros) (Agiri -19, Astro Sirius -14) 53,074/96 - Crude Oil Tanker. By Tatiana Investments Ltd, St Kitts & Nevis, to Bangladesh breakers and arrived Chittagong, 25/09/2019. Commenced 29/09/2019.

(WSS Marine News 07/2020)

### SOLAR SHIPPING LINES WEEKLY DEMOLITION REPORT

CHITTAGONG PORT POSITION 16 <sup>TH</sup> OCTOBER 2019							
VESSEL NAME	EX NAME	IMO NO	YOB	TYPE	LDT IN MT	PRICE IN USD	
ATLANTIC MERCHANT	GENERAL	9002673	1992	BC	36,280.26	392.00	
ALIZEA	ALIZEA	9079183	1995	TANKER	9,107.53	390.00	
ATBAN	WATBAN	9102253	1996	VLCC	48,100.00	398.00	
JB -88	SULPHUR GLORY	9072862	1993	TANKER	1,592.00	320.00	
KROK	AKROTIRI	9007752	1994	TANKER	8,696.20	390.00	
<b>IRIS</b>	<b>AGIRI</b>	<b>9120932</b>	<b>1996</b>	<b>TANKER</b>	<b>16,984.10</b>	<b>393.00</b>	

Last update: 15/8/2020